

03-13-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11203-004P01 Client's Ref. No.: UM 1817

D-1595 #

HEET

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume 10092886.doc /2001 GTDN1 00000027 09732362 40.00 0F CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 March 2, 2001 Marian Christopher	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Brian D. Ross Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 02/20/01 and 02/21/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): □ 09/732,362 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document about be mailed: □ GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Sustement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(s) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi Riss class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Paems, Washington, D.C. 20231 March 2, 2001 March 3, 2001	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Sulte 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Bo No Nort USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. Certific dass mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.46) □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Gregory P. Einhorn Gregory P. Einhorn Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No 5 (Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents) Certific class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	Brian D. Ross	Wolverine Tower, Room 2071 3003 S. State Street
Rasignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Christ Change of Name Christ Change of Name Christ Change of Name Christ		
A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/732,362 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolia Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Benciosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 6T0H1 10092886.doc 72001 6T0H1 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Marian Christopher	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/732,362 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolia Village Drive, Sulte 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Benotised □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 6T0N1 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servifirst class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Marian Christopher	Execution Date: 02/20/01 and 02/21/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/732,362 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 €T0N1 1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servifirst class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 March 2, 2001 March 2, 2001 March 3 Description attached? □ Yes ■ No 1 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. B. Petent No. (9, TR §1.8(a)) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servifirst class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Benciosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc //2001 6TON1	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Bencosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 6TUNI 00000027 09732362 40.00 0F CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 **March Christopher**	09/732,362	
document should be mailed: GREGORY P. EINHORN Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 Benclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 2001 6T0M1 I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001	·	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 GTON1 1 Hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 **March 2, 2001 **		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 GTON1 O0000027 09732362 40.00 0f CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 **March	GREGORY P. EINHORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc //2001 6TON1 0000027 09732362 40.00 0F CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001	4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500	
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 GTON1 00000027 09732362 40.00 0F CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001		
Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 GTOM1 00000027 09732362 40.00 DF CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 March 2, 200		· ·
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. 10092886.doc 72001 GTON1: O0000027 09732362 40.00 0F CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 March 2, 2001 Marian Christopher		
10092886.doc 2001 GTON1 00000027 09732362 40.00 OF CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001	Gregory P. Einhorn Reg. No. 38,440	
10092886.doc /2001 GTON1 00000027 09732362 40.00 OF CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001	Т	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen
2001 GTON1 00000027 09732362 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. March 2, 2001 March 2, 2001 Marian Christopher		
March 2, 2001 Resear Westage Marian Christopher	2001 GTON1: 00000027 09732362 40.00 OF CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FII I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) tha first class mail with sufficient postage on	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service
March 2, 2001 Research Restage Marian Christopher		2- 11-
Date of Deposit Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certif		Action Mustaged Marian Christopher Typed Name of Person Signing Certification

PATENT REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0342

United States and Foreign (Joint)

Case: UM 1817

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to perfect the ownership of the Regents as established under Regents Bylaw 3.10 of the University of Michigan, We, THOMAS L. CHENEVERT of 2732 Holyoke Lane, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, ALNAWAZ REHEMTULLA, of 49828 Powell Ridge Court, Plymouth, MI 48170 and BRIAN D. ROSS, of 2410 Foxway, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a not-for-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at Wolverine Tower, Room 2071, 3003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

AN IMAGING SYSTEM, COMPUTER, PROGRAM PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR DETECTING CHANGES IN RATES OF WATER DIFFUSION IN A TISSUE USING MAGNETIC RESONANCE

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/02/2001 REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0343